



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through : Mr Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with
Mr Deepank Yadav, Advocate.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents

Through : Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj and
Mr T.P.Singh, Advocates for R-1.
Ms Mala Narayan and Ms Neha
Dawar, Advocates for R-1 to 4.
Mr Atul Bandhu, Advocate for R-6.
Mr Devvrat, Advocate for R-9 & 12.
Mr Anil Grover, Ms Kanika Singh,
Mr Jitender Kumar Tripathi, Mr Rishi
Vohra and Mr Mishal Vij, Advocates
for R-10/New Delhi Municipal
Council.
Mr Apoorv Kurup and Mr Avanish
Rathi, Advocates for UGC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **25.04.2017**

W.P.(C) 8648/2016 & CM No.35612/2016(stay)

The office report indicates that notice issued to respondent Nos.4,6,7 and 13 to 18 have been served.

Affidavit filed on behalf of respondent No.10 has been returned under objection. Learned counsel is directed to remove the objection and re-file the affidavit within a period of two weeks.



Learned counsels appearing for the respondents submit that copy of the entire paper book has not been received.

Let copy of the entire paper book be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondents within one week.

Let counter-affidavit be filed within a period of four weeks. Rejoinder-affidavit thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Renotify on 23rd November, 2017.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

APRIL 25, 2017

‘§n’