



\$~17

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8648/2016 & CM 35612/2016

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through Mr Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with
Mr G.S. Mani, Mr Deepank Yadav, Advocate.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents

Through Ms Mala Narayan, Ms Neha, Advocate
for respondent nos. 1 to 4.

Mr Vivek Aggarwal, Mr Aryank Pathak,
Mr Abhishek Misra, Advocate for NDMC.

Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Advocate for
UOI/Respondent No.5.

Mr Apoorv Kurup an Ms Isha Mital, Advocate for
UGC.

Mr Atul Bandhu, Advocate for Respondent No. 6.

Ms Reema Khorana, Ms Niti Luthra, Mr Kartik
Rathi, Advocate for R11/SDMC.

Mr Devrat, Advocate for Respondent No. 8 and
Respondent No. 1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

23.11.2017

Final opportunity is granted to the respondents to file their counter affidavits within a period of four weeks from today. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks, thereafter.

List on 07.05.2018.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

NOVEMBER 23, 2017

pkv