

\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016 and CM APPL. 35612/2016, 18712/2018 & 18771/2018**

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with
Mr Deepank Yadav, Mr G.S. Mani,
Ms Parul Sharma and Mr
Lewishedward, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms Mala Narayan and Ms Neha
Dawar, Advocates for IOCL.
Mr Ripu Daman Hardwar, CGSC
with Mr T.P. Singh, Advocate for R-
5/UOI.
Mr Rakesh Kumar Khanna, Senior
Advocate with Mr Atull K. Bandhu,
Mr Virender Singh and Ms Vaishali
Gupta, Advocates for R-6.
Mr Rizwan and Mr Jatin Ghuliani,
Advocates for R-8, 12 & 13.
Mr Jagdeep Kumar Sharma with Ms
Kanika Singh and Mr Rishi Vohra,
Advocates for R-10/New Delhi
Municipal Council.
Mr Apoorv Kurup and Mr Avanish
Rathi, Advocates for R-17.
Ms Shreya Sharma, Ms Reema
Khorana and Mr Kartik Rathi,
Advocates for R-11/SDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

ORDER

%

05.02.2019

List for further proceedings on 01.04.2019.

VIBHU BAKHRU, J

FEBRUARY 05, 2019
RK