

\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016 and CM Nos. 35612/2016 & 18712/2018 & 18771/2018**

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with
Mr G.S. Mani and Mr Deepank
Yadav, Advocates.

Versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Mr Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI.

Ms Reema Khorana with Ms Shreya
Sharma, Advocates for SDMC/R-11.

Ms Mala Narayan, Mr Rahul Narayan
and Ms Neha Dawar, Advocates for
IOCL.

Mr Atul, Advocate for R-6.

Mr Apoorv Kurup, Advocate for
UGC.

Ms Kanika singh, Mr Rishi Vohra and
Mr Himanshu Yadav, Advocates for
NDMC.

Mr Rizwan and Mr Jatin Ghuliani,
Advocates for R-8, 12 & 13.

Mr P.K. Gupta, Advocate for R-14.

Mr Jagdeep Kumar Sharma, ASC
with Mr Deepankar Sondhi and Mr
Anirudh Mehrotra, Advocates for
NDMC.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIBHU BAKHRU

O R D E R

%

01.04.2019

The Hon'ble Judge is not available in the post lunch session today.
List on 13.05.2019.

BY ORDER

(COURT MASTER)

APRIL 01, 2019
RK