



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016 and CM Appl. No. 41884/2019

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
G.S. Mani and Mr. Rohit Agarwal,
Advocates

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mala Narayan, Mr. Shashwat
Goel and Mr. Digvijay, Adv. for R-1
to 4
Mr. Atul K. Bandhu, Mr. Varun
Kumar and Mr. Saurabh Talwar, Adv.
for Resp. No. 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

20.09.2019

Learned senior counsel for the petitioner submits that this petition has been substantially heard by Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru.

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this petition before Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vibhu Bakhru on 24th September, 2019, the date already fixed.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 20, 2019/sd