



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 8648/2016 & CMs 35612/2016, 18712/2018, 18771/2018,
41884/2019

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with
Mr.G.S.Mani, Mr.Deepak Yadav,
Mr.Rohit Agrawal, Advs.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Mala Narayan, Ms.Neha Dawar,
Advs.for R1 to 4.
Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Adv. for
UOI.
Mr.Kavindra Gill, Adv. for R-5.
Mr.Atul K.Bandhu, Mr.Himanshu
Khari, Advs. for R-6.
Mr.Ajai Kumar, Adv. for R-7.
Mr.Rizwan, Mr.Apoorv Singhal,
Mr.Sameydeen, Advs. for R-8, 12 and
13.
Ms.Reema Khurana, Mr.Kartik Rathi,
Mr.Hemant Dixit, Advs. for R-11.
Mr.Jaydeep Sharma, Mr.Mahesh
Singh, Advs. for NDMC.
Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Ms.Nidhi Mittal,
Advs. for R-17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

ORDER

%

08.11.2019

Learned counsel for the respondent nos.1 to 4 submits that the record



could not be traced. She submits that further efforts are being made to trace the record.

At her request, relist on 19th February, 2020.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

NOVEMBER 08, 2019/Arya