



\$~27 (2020)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016 & CM APPLs. 35612/2016, 18712/2018,
18771/2018 & 41884/2019

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms.Ashu Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS Respondents

Through: Ms.Mela Narayan and Mr.Shashwat
Goel, Advs. for R-1.

Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Ms.Nidhi Mittal,
Mr.Mohit Prasad and Mr.Ojaswa
Pathak, Advs. for R-3 (UGC)

Ms.Rachita Garg, Adv. for R-8, 12 &
13.

Mr.Jagdeep Sharma, ASC for NDMC
with Mr.Anirudh Mahrotra, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YASHWANT VARMA

ORDER

%

01.04.2022

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be heard today.

List on 25.11.2022.

YASHWANT VARMA, J.

APRIL 01, 2022

bh