



\$~7.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016 and C.M. Nos. 35612/2016 (stay), 18712/2018 (for closing the right of respondents to file the counter affidavit), 18771/2018 (delay of 129 days in filing counter-affidavit) & 41884/2019 (directions)

ANITA DEVI - I

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate
alongwith Mr. G.S. Mani,
Mr. Mayank Pandey & Mr. Abhay
Singh Yadav, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Mala Narayan and Mr. Shashwat
Goel, Advocates for respondent Nos.1
to 4.
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Mr. Saurabh
Agarwal and Mr. Kumara Guru,
Advocates for respondent No. 6.
Ms. Rachita Garg, Advocate for
respondent Nos. 8, 12 & 13.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj and Mr. Saksham
Ojha, Advocates for respondent
No.10/ NDMC.
Ms. Reema Khorana and Mr. Vikash
Kumar, Advocates for respondent
No.11.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
and Mr. T.P. Singh, Advocate.
For R-17, UGC
Mr. Apoorv Kurup and Ms. Swati
Bhardwaj, Advocates for UGC.



CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAURANG KANTH

ORDER
% **25.11.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

Learned counsel for the respondents seek and are granted 3 weeks' time to file an affidavit in compliance of 19.02.2020.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 8, 11 & 12 seek 4 weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. Rejoinder(s) thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

List on 14.03.2023.

GAURANG KANTH, J

NOVEMBER 25, 2022
kd