



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016, CM APPL. 35612/2016, CM APPL. 18712/2018
CM APPL. 41884/2019
ANITA DEVI - I Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Deepank Yadav and Ms. Kanak
Grover, Advs.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Mala Narayan, Ms. Isha Roy and
Mr. Shashwat Goel, Advs. for R-1.
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv. for R-6.
Mr. Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Mr.
Abhinav Bhardwaj and Mr. K.
Manaswini, Advs. for
respondent/UOI.
Mr. Ankit Goel, Asstt. Law Officer,
NDMC.
Mr. Rachita Garg, Adv. for
respondent/GNCTD.
Mr. Apoorv Kurup, Mr. Akhil Hasija
and Ms. Gauri Goburdhan, Advs. for
R-3.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC with Mr.
Saksham Ojha and Ms. Geetashi
Chandna, Advs. for R-10.

CORAM:

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

15.01.2024

List on 09.04.2024 at 02:30 PM.

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

JANUARY 15, 2024/ssc