



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

ANITA DEVI - I

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr.Deepak Yadav, Advocate**

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS

....Respondent

Through: **Ms.Mala Narayan, Advocate for R-1 to 4**

Mr.Abhinav Bajaj, Advocate for NDMC.

Dr.Ashok Siddhartha Priya and Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate for R-6

Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr.Abhinav Bhardwaj, G.P. for R-5

Mr.Apoorv Kurup, Advocate for UGC

Mr.A.R.Pandey, proxy counsel for

Mr.Ajai Kumar, Advocate for R-7

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **22.10.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41213/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent nos. 7, 9, 14 & 18 have been served and he undertakes to file affidavit of service within two weeks. Let him do so.

Counsels for respondent nos. 1 to 4 & 6 submit that they have filed reply to the application. However, the same are not on record. Let counsels check with Registry and get the same placed on record within two weeks with



advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

Let reply, if any, by other served respondents be filed within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the applicant. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 25.03.2025.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 22, 2024/sk