



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016, CM APPL. 35612/2016, CM APPL. 18712/2018,
CM APPL. 41884/2019, CM APPL. 21314/2024
ANITA DEVI - I

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Deepank Yadav, Advocate

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Mala Narayan, Mr.Shashwat and
Ms.Isha, Advocates for R-1 to 4
Mr.R.D.Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI
Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate for R-6
Mr.A.R.Pandey, Advocate for R-7
Mr.Abhinav Bajaj, Advocate for R-10
Mr.Kavindra Gill, SPC

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

21.05.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41213/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Affidavit of service has been filed and placed on record. As per affidavit of service, respondent nos. 9, 14 & 18 have been served. However, there is some dispute regarding respondent no.14.

No one is appearing on behalf of the served respondents.

List on 29.08.2025.

REGISTRAR

MAY 21, 2025/sk