



\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

ANITA DEVI - I

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr.Ravi Sikri, Sr. Advocate with
Mr.Deepank Yadav, Advocate

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms.Mala Narayan, Mr.Shashwat Goel
and Ms.Anjali Dhingra, Advocates
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with
Mr.Kushagra Kumar and Mr.Amit Kumar Rana,
Advocates
Mr.Vijayant Singh and Ms.Shikha Yadav,
Advocates for respondent No.4

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

% **03.07.2025**

CM APPL. 38014/2025 (early hearing by the petitioner)

1. Issue notice.
2. Learned counsels accept notice for their respective respondents.
3. Notice be also issued to the remaining respondents by all permissible modes, returnable on 12.09.2025.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 3, 2025

na