



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016, CM APPL. 35612/2016, CM APPL. 18712/2018,
CM APPL. 41884/2019 & CM APPL. 21314/2024
ANITA DEVI - IPetitioner

Through: Mr. Deepank Yadav, Advocate
versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms.Mala Narayan, Advocate for R-1
Mr.A.R. Pandey, Advocate for R- 7
Mr.Atul Bandhu, Advocate for R-6
with respondent no.6 in person.
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, ASC with
Mr.Saksham Ojha and Ms. Geetashi
Chandna, Advocate for R-10
Mr. Vijayant Singh Advocate for R-14

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **29.08.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41213/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Reply to the application has been filed by respondent nos.1 to 4. Let rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed before the next date of hearing.

Pleadings qua respondent no. 6 are complete.

Counsel for respondent no.14 submits that he has no objection to the application being allowed.

Reply to the application has not been filed by respondent nos. 5, 7 to 13 & 15 to 18. Accordingly, right of respondent nos. 5, 7 to 13 & 15 to 18 to file reply to the above application is hereby closed.

List on 10.09.2025.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2025/sk