



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016, CM APPL. 35612/2016, CM APPL. 18712/2018,
CM APPL. 41884/2019 & CM APPL. 21314/2024, CM
APPL.38014/2025
ANITA DEVI - IPetitioner

Through: Mr.Deepank Yadav and Mr.Nishant
Goyal, Advocates

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORSRespondent

Through: Ms. Mala Narayan, Mr.Shashwat
Goel and Ms.Anjali Dhingra,
Advocates for R-1 to 4
Ms.Deepika, Dr.S.P.Ashok and
Ms.Rajni, proxy counsel for R-6
Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC for
UOI
Mr. Vijayanth Singh Advocate for
R-14
Mr.Ajai Kumar, Advocate for R- 7
Mr.Abhinav Bajaj, Mr.Saksham and
Ms. Geetashi, Advocates for NDMC

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.09.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41213/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

Proxy counsel for respondent no.6 submits that the father of main
counsel is hospitalized and she seeks a short adjournment.

At request, adjourned to 17.10.2025.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 10, 2025/sk