



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

ANITA DEVI - I

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Deepank Yadav and Mr. Nishant
Goyal, Advocates.

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Mala Narayan, Mr. Shashwat
Goel, Ms. Anjali Dhingra, Advs. for
R-1 to 4.
Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC
with Mr. Kushagra Kumar and Mr.
Amit Kumar Rana, Advs. for UOI.
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Adv. for R-6.
Ms. Reema Khorana, Ms. Reema
Khorana, Advs. for R-11.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

% **21.11.2025**

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 38014/2025

2. The matter is listed before the Registrar for 23.12.2025.

3. List before Court on 23.02.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025/kr