



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

ANITA DEVI - I

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Deepak Yadav, Advocate**

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORSRespondent

Through: **Mr. Ajai Kumar, Advocate for R-7**
Ms. Mala Narayan, Mr. Shashwat and
Ms. Anjali, Advocates for R-1 to 4
Mr. R.D. Bhardwaj, CGSC for UOI
Mr. Atul Bandhu, Advocate for R-6

CORAM: SH. PAWAN KUMAR KALRA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.12.2025

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

CM APPL. 41213/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)

At request of counsel for the petitioner, list for disposal on 05.02.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 23, 2025/sk