



\$~16

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

**ANITA DEVI - I**

.....Petitioner

Through: None

versus

**INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS**

.....Respondent

Through: Ms.Anjali Dhingra, Adv for R-1 to 4  
Mr.Amit Kr. Rana, Adv for UOI  
Mr.Vikas Kumar, Adv for MCD  
Mr.Atul Bandhu, Adv for R-6  
Mr.Avneesh Garg and Mr.Harsh Pal,  
Advs. for HPCL

**CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**27.04.2026**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

**CM APPL. 41213/2024 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC)**

This application already stands disposed of vide order dated 23.02.2026 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

No orders are required to be passed in this application.

**W.P.(C) 8648/2016**

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 05.08.2026, the date already fixed, for further directions.

**REGISTRAR**

**APRIL 27, 2026/sk**