



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011998822016

+ W.P.(C) 8648/2016 & CM APPL. 35612/2016, CM APPL. 18712/2018, CM APPL. 41884/2019, CM APPL. 21314/2024, CM APPL. 38014/2025

ANITA DEVI - I

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ravi Sikri, Sr. Adv. with Mr. Deepak Yadav, Mr. Nishant Goyal, Advocates

versus

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, CGSC with Mr. Kushagra Kumar, Ms. Kritika Malik, Advocates for UOI
Mr. Abhinav Bajaj, (ASC) with Mr. Saksham Ojha, Mr. Deepak Sehrawat, Ms. Geetashi Chandna, Advocates for NDMC
Dr. Siddhartha Priya Ashok and Ms. Babita, Advocates for Respondent No. 6
Mr. Ajai Kumar and Mr. A.R. Pandey, Advocates for Respondent No.7,
Email: advoajai85@gmail.com,
M: 9871899579

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

05.08.2026

%

1. Learned Senior Counsel for the petitioner submits that the present



matter needs to be heard and the same has been pending for a long time.

2. Accordingly, list for final hearing on 15th October, 2026 at 02:30 PM.

AUGUST 5, 2026/au

MINI PUSHKARNA, J